502053607 09/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Bilchinsky	07/05/2010
Eran Ben-Shmuel	07/05/2010
Pinchas Einziger	06/27/2010
Amit Rappel	06/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RF Dynamics Ltd.	
Street Address:	Washington Mall West	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor, 7 Reid Street	
City:	Hamilton 11	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13508940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400 **Phone**: (202) 408-4000

Email: anna.o'connor@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11254.0012-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna J. O'Connor

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAP PCT2 -signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028925 FRAME: 0881 OP \$40.00 1350894

502053607

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

BILCHINSKY Alexander

26/40 Moshe Dayan, 56450 Monosson-Yahud, Israel

BEN-SHMUEL Eran EINZINGER Pinchas

7 Alumim Street, 56541 Savyon, Israel 3 Tidhar Street, 34655 Haifa, Israel

RAPPEL Amit

12 HaSela Street, P.O. Box 94, 90627 Ofra, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

RF DYNAMICS LTD.

Washington Mall West 2nd Floor, 7 Reid Street Hamilton 11 Bermuda

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ENERGY

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT/IL2010/000380 International Filing Date 12 May 2010

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned:

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Jul05,2010

BEN-SHMUEL Eran

Date: Julos, dale

Date: Tung 27,2010

PATENT REEL: 028925 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 09/10/2012